TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storage America, Inc.		08/13/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Save-A-File Systems, LLC
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Douglas K. Woodard, U.S. Citizen
Street Address:	8485 Euclid Avenue
City:	Manassas Park
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73656837	SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)312-3322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-312-3320

Email: kpettipas@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Ajay A. Jagtiani
Address Line 1: 875 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00845.03.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajay A. Jagtiani
Signature:	/Ajay A. Jagtiani/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0744

900140895

Date:	08/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=00845.03.0001 08-13-09 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=00845.03.0001 08-13-09 Executed Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0745

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.

: 73/656,837

Applicant

: Storage America, Inc.

Mark

: **SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS** (MARK+DESIGN)

International Class

: 39

Filed

: APRIL 23, 1987

Atty Docket No.

: 00845.03.0001 (FORMERLY STAM-0003-T1)

Examiner

:

Law Office

.

Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby declares that on August 3, 2009:

STORAGE AMERICA, INC. ("Assignor"), as the owner of trademark application no. 73/656,837, filed April 23, 1987 for the mark **SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS** in International Class 39 (the "Mark") transfers and assigns for valuable consideration the full, entire and exclusive ownership of the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith to SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS, LLC ("Assignee"), a Virginia limited liability company with a place of business at 8485 Euclid Avenue, Manassas Park, VA 20111, and Assignee has accepted the full, entire and exclusive ownership of the Mark with all the rights and obligations deriving therefrom.

The formalities and costs required for the recordation of the change of ownership including this Assignment in all countries throughout the world shall be at the charge of Assignee, its successors, or assigns.

STOREAGE AMERICA, INC. (Assignor):

Douglas K. Woodard, President

August 13, 2009

Date

SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS, LLC (Assignee):

Douglas K. Woodard, Owner

August 13, 2009

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0746

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS	73/656,837/1,467,652	USA

RECORDED: 08/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0747